



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.86 of 1994

Ashok Kumar Das @ Babuli

....

Appellant(s)

None

-versus-

State of Orissa

....

Respondent(s)

Mrs. S.Maharana, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

09.09.2025

Order
No.

07.

1. Pursuant to the order dated 03.07.2025 of this Court, learned counsel for the State was directed to obtain instruction regarding the status and wellbeing of the appellant, which has not yet been received by the learned State counsel.
2. By way of last and final opportunity, one week time is granted to the learned counsel for the State to obtain instruction in the matter positively without fail.
3. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in this case. If instruction is not obtained by the learned counsel for the State on the next date of hearing, the Court will take a serious view on the same and on the ground of obtaining instruction, hearing of the appeal shall not be adjourned.
4. List this matter for hearing on 25.09.2025.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge