



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.86 of 1994

Ashok Kumar Das @ Babuli

....

Appellant

Mr. R.C. Swain, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha

....

Respondent

Ms. Suman Pattanaik, AGA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

Order No.

08.

ORDER

22.10.2025

1. As requested by the learned Additional Government Advocate appearing for the State, list this matter on 31st October, 2025.

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

Laxmikant