



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.86 of 1994

Ashok Kumar Das @ Babuli

Appellant(s)

(None)

-versus-

State of Odisha

Respondent(s)

Mr. Aurobinda Mohanty, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

10.03.2026

Order No.

07.

- 1.** None appeared for the appellant.
- 2.** Pursuant to the order dated 16.01.2026, learned counsel for the State has submitted a written report received from the I.I.C., Rajkanika P.S. dated 13.02.2026, which indicates that despite best efforts, the whereabouts of the appellant-Ashok Kumar Das @ Babuli could not be ascertained. The report is taken on record.
- 3.** List this matter for hearing on 17.03.2026.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge

Swarna